Page 1 of 3
COMPASS™ & COMPASS DLX™ SERIES
P/N 900993-01,  REV. G,  08/2022
Fi
re
pl
ac
e

(rated for high
winds and
freezing condi-
tions)
Roof Framing
Min. 10-1/2"
(267 mm)
Min. 10-1/2"
     (267 mm)
Horizontal Termination Vertical Termination Typical Installations
Uses 4.5” / 7.5” Secure Vent®
Rigid and Secure Flex® Direct-Vent
Components
Fireplace Reference Information
Cat. No. Model Description Shipping Wt. Shipping Vol.
F4180 COMPASS35TEN Compass 35” Linear DV, Elec NG 101 lb. 9.3 cu. ft.
F4181 COMPASSDLX35TEN Compass 35” Linear DV, Lights, Blower, Elec NG 101 lb. 9.3 cu. ft.
F4184 COMPASS45TEN Compass 45” Linear DV, Elec NG 126 lb. 11.9 cu. ft.
F4185 COMPASSDLX45TEN Compass 45” Linear DV, Lights, Blower, Elec NG 126 lb. 11.9 cu. ft.
F4234 COMPASS55TEN Compass 55” Linear DV, Elec NG 133 lb. 14.8 cu. ft.
F4235 COMPASSDLX55TEN Compass 55” Linear DV, Lights, Blower, Elec NG 143 lb. 14.8 cu. ft.
F4893 COMPASS35TEP Compass 35” Linear DV, Elec LP 101 lb. 9.3 cu. ft.
F4894 COMPASSDLX35TEP Compass 35” Linear DV, Lights, Blower, Elec LP 101 lb. 9.3 cu. ft.
F4897 COMPASS45TEP Compass 45” Linear DV, Elec LP 126 lb. 11.9 cu. ft.
F4898 COMPASSDLX45TEP Compass 45” Linear DV, Lights, Blower, Elec LP 126 lb. 11.9 cu. ft.
F4901 COMPASS55TEP Compass 55” Linear DV, Elec LP 133 lb. 14.8 cu. ft.
F4902 COMPASSDLX55TEP Compass 55” Linear DV, Lights, Blower, Elec LP 143 lb. 14.8 cu. ft.
Cl
ea
ra
nc